—

J/

| 14
i 28
| 35
| 37
| 46
. 46
| 48
i 52
| 54
60
i 64
66

68

i 70
1] 72
| 75
77
| 79
83
i 86
| 90

91

| PRATIYOGITA |

2
"

DARPAN

Visit us at : www.pdgroup.in

Regulars
To Our Readers
Editorial
News and Events
Nation this Month
World this Month
Regional News
National and International Updates
Career News
Employment and Career News
Forthcoming Competitive Examinations
Current Affairs
Sports World
Memorable Points
Economic Scenario
IAS Success Planner
Civil Services Examination : Dream about IAS; Your
Focus and Hardwork will do the Rest !
Inspiring Youth : Interview
Tina Dabi
Topper—Civil Service Exam., 2015 (1st Rank)
Athar Aamir-ul-Shafi Khan
Topper—Civil Service Exam., 2015 (2nd Rank)
Jasmeet Singh Sandhu
Topper—Civil Service Exam., 2015 (3rd Rank)
World Panorama
(i) India in the Security Council : Problems and
Prospects
(ii) China in South Asia : Indian Concerns
Personality Development
Blue Print Your Success
Focus
Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code
Articles
Foreign Policy Article
2015-16 : Energetic Year of India’s Foreign Policy
Economics Article
Deterioration of Quality Employment : A Hidden
Threat of Liberalization
Rural Economy Article
Pradhan Mantri Fasal Bima Yojana (Crop Insurance
Plan) : An Analysis
Career Article
Company Secretary : A Promising Career Option
India’s Foreign Policy Article

India’s Foreign Policy : Basic Principles and New
Orientations

100

102

105

107

111
114

115

117

119
121
124
125

127
134

141

148

152

155

164
169

174
175
178
181
182

\
I JULY 2016

YEAR: 11
ISSUE: 120

Legal Article

“Apex Court’s Judgements”

Public Administration Article

Important Committees and Panel During 2015 and
2016

Youth Empowerment Article

Startup in India : A Way for Empowering Youth and
Weaker Section of Society

Sociological Article

Self Employed Child Labour : Worst Form of Child
Exploitation

Vividha
Compendium
Short Notes : New Breakthroughs in Medical Science

Countries of the World : At a Glance

Malta

Annual Report, 2014-15

Present Scenario of Research and Development
Programmes in Fertilizers and Chemicals Sector :
Highlights

Prominent Historical Personalities of India
Current Questionnaire

Trade and Industry

Multiple Choice Questions—Environment
Question Papers

Optional Papers

UGC-NET/JRF Exam., 2015 : History

Uttar Pradesh Trained Graduate Teacher Exam.,
2013 : Physical Education

Other Papers

Uttar Pradesh P.C.S. Assistant Conservator of Forest
Exam., 2013 : General Studies

Associate Banks of State Bank of India P.O. Exam.,
2014 : General Awareness, Marketing and Computer
Knowledge

Reserve Bank of India Officers Grade ‘B’ Exam.,
2015 : General Awareness

Madhya Pradesh P.S.C. (Pre.) Exam., 2015 : General
Aptitude Test

L.D.B.I. Executive Officers Exam., 2015 : Reasoning
Reserve Bank of India Grade ‘B’ Exam., 2015 :
Quantitative Aptitude

Your Pages

Essay Contest
Debate Contest
Concentric Quiz
Results

Test Your Knowledge

i \:: The views and opinions expressed in Pratiyogita Darpan are those of the authors & contributors and don't necessarily reflect those of the publisher or the editor. ::\

L

PD/July/2016/11

T

|



E dit@ cia Follow the Laws of Nature

We are the products of Nature; Nature is mother to us. Hence, we should always strive to be in harmony
with Nature. We should strictly follow the laws of Nature, for going against the laws of Nature is fraught with
troubles which man cannot cope with. Nature is not only a mother, but also a teacher to us all. English Romantic
poet William Wordsworth uttered the universal truth : “One impulse from vernal wood may teach you more of
man than all the sages can.” In the solitude of Nature Wordsworth found the much craved for bliss. Earlier
William Shakespeare found ‘sermons in stones’, and ‘good in everything’ of Nature. We should conserve nature
and respect all life including animals, plants, the insects world and the rivers and mountains. We should also
zealously conserve our wildlife. All this is needed to maintain the ecological balance of Nature. The present
gravity of droughts and floods is due to the systematic destruction of plant life. We are suffering all the agonies
which the environment is giving us due precisely to the fact that we have ignored or disobeyed the laws of
Nature. One important law of Nature is : to every action there is an equal and opposite reaction. It applies in the
case of man. If man works hard, he will get the reward. Success comes only to those who try, work and perspire.
Those who are lazy, slothful and inactive have nothing but failure in store for them. Thus, from every angle
Nature is important to us; its laws must be abided by, otherwise we will have to face troubles galore.

The sensible engineer constructs
a new channel for the water to flow
through, and constructs bridge over
the river. If he did not do so, the
bridge would never be completed
against the force of the current of the
river. The American philosopher poet
Emerson has rightly said, “Nature is
conquered by obedience, and the
divine is found in a unity of justice
and love.”

Obviously, those who do not
obey the laws of Nature must suffer.
When it is cold, nature demands that
we should try to keep warm in what-
ever ways we can, and so on. Such is
the way in which physical Nature
teaches the inviolability of law. Man,
following his own untrained will,
strives to follow it, be a fence of
physical law around him or not. He
dashes himself against the iron wall
which he cannot break, and the pain
of the bruising, the anguish of the
mutilation, teaches him that law is
inviolable, and unchangeable, that it
must be obeyed or the disobedient
will perish in the struggle.

There is equal and opposite
reaction to every action, is a very
important law of Nature, which
Newton divulged and propounded.
So we cannot escape the results of our
own actions and creep into unearned
happiness of favourable results by
some door of vicarious atonement
where we have not laboured, and
where we have not wrought. The law
of Nature is that each man must walk
on his feet, that each man must grow
by his own effort. Those who try to
live by proxy or depend on the efforts

PD/July/2016/13 "Someone is sitting in the shade today because someone planted a tree a long time ago."

of others must suffer for disobeying
the law. To get help from others, one
must also help himself. For truth does
not need invertebrate people saved
by the goodness of another. Unless
we fulfil the requirements of laws of
Nature, no other horizon can open
before our eyes. Great teacher of
Russian origin Madam H.P. Blavatsky
writes in her famous book Voice of
the Silence—"Help nature and work
on with her, and nature will regard
thee as one of her creators and make
obedience. As she would open wide
before the portals of her secret cham-
bers lay before thy gaze the treasures
hidden in the very depths of her pure
virgin bosom.” The implication of
these words is the call to the scientific
and technological world of today, to
be a co-worker with Nature and
not aspire to become a conqueror of
nature. This dire need of the modern
times was given expression by one of
the great scientists of today, Julian
Huxley. Even at the risk of digres-
sion, we must tell you what he said,
“We must switch more and more of
scientific efforts from the exploration
of outer space to that of inner space,
the realm of our own minds. All
branches of science and learning can
join in this great venture of explora-
tion.” Remember Nature has no veil
in her kingdom for him who tries to
work with her.



