PRATIYOGITA DARPAN	JULY 2016 YEAR : 11
Visit us at : www.pdgroup.in	ntents ISSUE : 120
Regulars	Legal Article
8 To Our Readers	100 "Apex Court's Judgements"
13 Editorial	Public Administration Article
News and Events	<b>102</b> Important Committees and Panel During 2015
14 Nation this Month	2016
28 World this Month	Youth Empowerment Article
35 Regional News	105 Startup in India : A Way for Empowering Youth
37 National and International Updates	Weaker Section of Society
Career News	Sociological Article
46 Employment and Career News	107 Self Employed Child Labour : Worst Form of C
46 Forthcoming Competitive Examinations Current Affairs	Exploitation
48 Sports World	Vividha
52 Memorable Points	111 Compendium
54 Economic Scenario	114 Short Notes : New Breakthroughs in Medical Scie
IAS Success Planner	Countries of the World : At a Glance
60 Civil Services Examination : Dream about IAS; Your	115 Malta
Focus and Hardwork will do the Rest !	Annual Report, 2014-15
Inspiring Youth : Interview	117 Present Scenario of Research and Developm
64 Tina Dabi	Programmes in Fertilizers and Chemicals Sect
Topper—Civil Service Exam., 2015 (1st Rank)	Highlights
66 Athar Aamir-ul-Shafi Khan	119 Prominent Historical Personalities of Inc
Topper—Civil Service Exam., 2015 (2nd Rank)	121 Current Questionnaire
68 Jasmeet Singh Sandhu	124 Trade and Industry
Topper—Civil Service Exam., 2015 (3rd Rank)	125 Multiple Choice Questions—Environment
World Panorama	Question Papers
70 (i) India in the Security Council : Problems and	Optional Papers
Prospects	127 UGC-NET/JRF Exam., 2015 : History
72 (ii) China in South Asia : Indian Concerns	134 Uttar Pradesh Trained Graduate Teacher Exa
Personality Development	2013 : Physical Education
75 Blue Print Your Success	Other Papers
Focus	141 Uttar Pradesh P.C.S. Assistant Conservator of Fo
77 Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code	Exam., 2013 : General Studies
Articles	148 Associate Banks of State Bank of India P.O. Exa
Foreign Policy Article	2014 : General Awareness, Marketing and Comp Knowledge
79 2015-16 : Energetic Year of India's Foreign Policy	152 Reserve Bank of India Officers Grade 'B' Exa
Economics Article	2015 : General Awareness
83 Deterioration of Quality Employment : A Hidden	155 Madhya Pradesh P.S.C. (Pre.) Exam., 2015 : Gen Aptitude Test
Threat of Liberalization	164 I.D.B.I. Executive Officers Exam., 2015 : Reasoni
Rural Economy Article	169 Reserve Bank of India Grade 'B' Exam., 20
86 Pradhan Mantri Fasal Bima Yojana (Crop Insurance	Quantitative Aptitude
Plan) : An Analysis	Your Pages
Career Article	174 Essay Contest
90 Company Secretary : A Promising Career Option	175 Debate Contest
India's Foreign Policy Article	178 Concentric Quiz 181 Results
91 India's Foreign Policy : Basic Principles and New	

The views and opinions expressed in Pratiyogita Darpan are those of the authors & contributors and don't necessarily reflect those of the publisher or the editor.

## **Follow the Laws of Nature**

We are the products of Nature; Nature is mother to us. Hence, we should always strive to be in harmony with Nature. We should strictly follow the laws of Nature, for going against the laws of Nature is fraught with troubles which man cannot cope with. Nature is not only a mother, but also a teacher to us all. English Romantic poet William Wordsworth uttered the universal truth : "One impulse from vernal wood may teach you more of man than all the sages can." In the solitude of Nature Wordsworth found the much craved for bliss. Earlier William Shakespeare found 'sermons in stones', and 'good in everything' of Nature. We should conserve nature and respect all life including animals, plants, the insects world and the rivers and mountains. We should also zealously conserve our wildlife. All this is needed to maintain the ecological balance of Nature. The present gravity of droughts and floods is due to the systematic destruction of plant life. We are suffering all the agonies which the environment is giving us due precisely to the fact that we have ignored or disobeyed the laws of Nature. One important law of Nature is : to every action there is an equal and opposite reaction. It applies in the case of man. If man works hard, he will get the reward. Success comes only to those who try, work and perspire. Those who are lazy, slothful and inactive have nothing but failure in store for them. Thus, from every angle Nature is important to us; its laws must be abided by, otherwise we will have to face troubles galore.

The sensible engineer constructs a new channel for the water to flow through, and constructs bridge over the river. If he did not do so, the bridge would never be completed against the force of the current of the river. The American philosopher poet Emerson has rightly said, "Nature is conquered by obedience, and the divine is found in a unity of justice and love."

Edit

Obviously, those who do not obey the laws of Nature must suffer. When it is cold, nature demands that we should try to keep warm in whatever ways we can, and so on. Such is the way in which physical Nature teaches the inviolability of law. Man, following his own untrained will, strives to follow it, be a fence of physical law around him or not. He dashes himself against the iron wall which he cannot break, and the pain of the bruising, the anguish of the mutilation, teaches him that law is inviolable, and unchangeable, that it must be obeyed or the disobedient will perish in the struggle.

There is equal and opposite reaction to every action, is a very important law of Nature, which Newton divulged and propounded. So we cannot escape the results of our own actions and creep into unearned happiness of favourable results by some door of vicarious atonement where we have not laboured, and where we have not wrought. The law of Nature is that each man must walk on his feet, that each man must grow by his own effort. Those who try to live by proxy or depend on the efforts of others must suffer for disobeying the law. To get help from others, one must also help himself. For truth does not need invertebrate people saved by the goodness of another. Unless we fulfil the requirements of laws of Nature, no other horizon can open before our eyes. Great teacher of Russian origin Madam H.P. Blavatsky writes in her famous book Voice of the Silence—"Help nature and work on with her, and nature will regard thee as one of her creators and make obedience. As she would open wide before the portals of her secret chambers lay before thy gaze the treasures hidden in the very depths of her pure virgin bosom." The implication of these words is the call to the scientific and technological world of today, to be a co-worker with Nature and not aspire to become a conqueror of nature. This dire need of the modern times was given expression by one of the great scientists of today, Julian Huxley. Even at the risk of digression, we must tell you what he said, "We must switch more and more of scientific efforts from the exploration of outer space to that of inner space, the realm of our own minds. All branches of science and learning can join in this great venture of exploration." Remember Nature has no veil in her kingdom for him who tries to work with her.

## PD/July/2016/13